The net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after payment of underwriting discounts and transaction expenses, are expected to be approximately
U.S.$   . We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, including the partial refinancing
of our outstanding debt. An affiliate of the underwriter is a lender under our outstanding debt and may receive a portion of the net proceeds of
the offering to refinance such debt in whole or in part.

S-18

Edgar Filing: La Pureza Beverage Distributor LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2013, as adjusted, in the second column, to reflect the issuance and
sale of the original 2023 notes, the original 2043 notes and the U.S.$1,000,000,000 aggregate principal amount of our 2.375% Senior Notes due
2018 that we issued on November 26, 2013, and as further adjusted, in the third column, to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes offered
hereby. The following table does not reflect debt that we incurred subsequent to June 30, 2013, other than the original 2023 notes, the original
2043 notes and the U.S.$1,000,000,000 aggregate principal amount of our 2.375% Senior Notes due 2018 that we issued on November 26, 2013.
See �Prospectus Supplement Summary�Coca-Cola FEMSA�Recent Developments� in this prospectus supplement for a description of the other
material debt we have incurred since June 30, 2013.

U.S. dollar amounts in the table are presented solely for your convenience using the exchange rate of Ps.12.99 to U.S.$1.00, which was the rate
reported by the Bank of Mexico for June 30, 2013, as published in the Official Gazette of the Federation.

As of June 30, 2013(1)

Actual As adjusted As adjusted
(millions of

Mexican pesos)
(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(millions of
Mexican pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(millions of
Mexican pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

Short-term bank loans and notes payable Ps.   4,339 U.S.$ 334 Ps  . 4,339 U.S.$ 334 Ps.   U.S.$
Current portion of non-current debt 3,655 281 3,655 281

Total short-term debt and current portion of
long-term debt 7,994 615 7,994 615

Long-term bank loans 10,823 833 10,823 833
Long-term notes 18,963 1,460 46,964 3,615
28-day TIIE+13 bps Mexican
Peso-Denominated Bond due 2016 2,519 194 2,519 194
8.27% Mexican Peso-Denominated Bond due
2021 2,495 192 2,495 192
5.46% Mexican Peso-Denominated Bond due
2023 7,491 577 7,491 577
Yankee Bond (4.625% Senior Notes due
2020) 6,458 497 6,458 497

2.375% Senior Notes due 2018 � � 13,024 1,002

3.875% Senior Notes due 2023 � � 9,768 752

5.250% Senior Notes due 2043 � � 5,209 401

3.875% Senior Notes due 2023 offered
hereby � � � �

5.250% Senior Notes due 2043 offered
hereby � � � �

Total long-term bank loans and notes payable 29,786 2,293 57,787 4,448

Bank loans and notes payable Ps. 37,780 U.S. $ 2,908 Ps. 65,781 U.S. $ 5,063 Ps.   U.S.$

Equity:
Non-controlling interest Ps.   3,058 U.S.$ 235 Ps.   3,058 U.S.$ 235 Ps.   U.S.$
Controlling interest:
Capital stock and additional paid-in capital 43,538 3,351 43,538 3,351
Retained earnings 63,892 4,918 63,892 4,918
Cumulative other comprehensive loss -2,176 -167 -2,176 -167

Edgar Filing: La Pureza Beverage Distributor LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Equity attributable to equity holders of the
Company 105,254 8,102 105,254 8,102

Total equity 108,312 8,337 108,312 8,337

Total capitalization(1) 146,092 11,245 174,093 13,400

(1) Represents total debt (short-term and long-term debt) plus total equity.

S-19

Edgar Filing: La Pureza Beverage Distributor LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

As of June 30, 2013, we had, on an unconsolidated basis (parent company only), unsecured and unsubordinated indebtedness of approximately
Ps.35,032 million (U.S.$2,696 million). In addition, as of June 30, 2013, the Guarantors collectively had, on an unconsolidated basis, unsecured
and unsubordinated indebtedness and guarantees of parent company and subsidiary indebtedness of approximately Ps.35,032 million